**RUTLEDGE, ECENIA & PURNELL** 

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

STEPHEN A. ECENIA RICHARD M. ELLIS MARTIN P. McDONNELL J. STEPHEN MENTON R. DAVID PRESCOTT

POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551 119 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 202 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841

> TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788 TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515

October 11, 2010

HAROLD F. X. PURNELL MARSHA E. RULE GARY R. RUTLEDGE MAGGIE M. SCHULTZ

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS JONATHAN M. COSTELLO MARGARET A. MENDUNI

## **By Hand Delivery**

Ms. Ann Cole, Director Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR OF CLERK

RECEIVED-FPS

Re: Docket 100176-TP (Petition for Arbitration of Interconnection Agreement Between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and Sprint Communications Company Limited)

Docket 100177-TP (Petition for Arbitration of Interconnection Agreement Between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and Sprint Spectrum Limited Partnership, Nextel South Corp., and NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners)

Dear Ms. Cole:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced dockets on behalf of Sprint Communications Company Limited, Sprint Spectrum Limited Partnership, Nextel South Corp., and NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners (collectively, the "Sprint Entities") are the following:

- 1. Original and a copy of Sprint's Notice of Serving Response to Commission Staff's First Set of Interrogatories (Nos. 1-62) and First Request for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-2); and
- Original and 15 copies of Sprint's Objections to Commission Staff's Second Interrogatories and Second Request for Production of Documents. U8478-10

COM	
АРА	
ECR	
GCL	1
RAD	
SSC	
ADM	
OPC	
CLK	

DOCUMENT NUMBER -CATE

08477 OCT 11 2

FPSC-COMMISSION CLER\*

October 11, 2010 Page 2

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter "filed" and returning the copy to me.

Thank you for your assistance with this filing and please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, hade E. Sule

Marsha E. Rule

Enclosures

cc: Parties of record per certificate of service

## **BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In re: Petition for arbitration of interconnection agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and Sprint Communications Company L.P.	DOCKET NO. 100176-TP
In re: Petition for arbitration of interconnection agreement between BellSouth	DOCKET NO. 100177-TP
Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida and Sprint Spectrum L.P., Nextel South Corp. and NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners.	DATED: October 11, 2010

## SPRINT'S NOTICE OF SERVING RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-62) AND FIRST REQUEST FOR DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-2)

Sprint Spectrum L.P. d/b/a Sprint PCS ("Sprint PCS"), Nextel South Corp. ("Nextel"), NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners ("Nextel Partners"), and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership (collectively "Sprint") hereby files and serves Notice that on this day it has served its responses to the above-referenced discovery propounded by the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission to the persons and in the manner listed on the certificate of service below.

Respectfully submitted this 11<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2010.

marsh E. Vale

Marsha E. Rule Rutledge, Ecenia & Purnell, P.A. P.O. Box 551 Tallahassee, FL 32302-0551 (850) 681-6788 Fax: (850) 681-6515 marsha@reuphlaw.com

William R. Atkinson Sprint Nextel

COM \_\_\_\_\_ APA \_\_\_\_ ECR \_\_\_\_ GCL \_\_\_\_ RAD \_\_\_\_ SSC \_\_\_\_ ADM \_\_\_\_ OPC \_\_\_\_ CLK

0001 MENT NUMBER (TATE 08477 00111 2

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

3065 Akers Mill Rd., SE 7<sup>th</sup> Floor Mailstop GAATLD0704 Atlanta, GA 30339 (404) 649-8981 Fax: (404) 649-8980 bill.atkinson@sprint.com

-and-

Joseph M. Chiarelli 6450 Sprint Parkway Mailstop: KSOPHN0214-2A671 Overland Park, KS 66251 (913) 315-9223 Fax: (913) 523-9623 joe.m.chiarelli@sprint.com

Attorneys for Sprint

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing has been served on the following by electronic and First Class Mail this 11<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2010:

Florida Public Service Commission: Charles Murphy, Esq. Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Email: cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us

Florida Public Service Commission: Brenda Merritt Room 270G Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Email: <u>bmerritt@psc.state.fl.us</u> AT&T Florida: E. Edenfield/T. Hatch/M. Gurdian c/o Mr. Gregory Follensbee 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1561 Email: greg.follensbee@att.com

Florida Public Service Commission: Frank Trueblood, Room 270E Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 Email: <u>ftrueblo@psc.state.fl.us</u>

margle E. Dule

Marsha E. Rule